force), read with Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013 and Articles of Association of the Company and upon 

recommendation of Nomination & Remuneration Committee the consent of the members be and is hereby accorded for 

increase in remuneration of Shri Virendra Singh Pamecha, Whole-time Director of the Company upto Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rs. One 

Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) per month with effect from 2nd August, 2018 till the remaining part of his tenure i.e. till 25th 

March, 2021, however, other terms & condition of appointment shall remain same.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in addition of his aforesaid remuneration Shri Virendra Singh Pamecha, Whole-time

[...]

desirable to increase his remuneration suitably and pursuant to provisions of the Schedule V and section 196, and 197 of the Companies 

Act, 2013 and Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules 2014, recommended revision in remuneration 

of Shri Virendra Singh Pamecha for payment upto Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) per month which was 

approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 2nd August, 2018 subject to further approval of Members at 34th Annual 

General Meeting.

Your Board of Directors therefore, recommends the Special Resolution as set out in Item No.